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AN AcT relating to: reconciling conflicts and repelling unintended repeals (Regigworrection Bill).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. 7.41 (4) of the statutes is amended to
read:

7.41(4) -An Noindividual exercising the right under
sub. (1) may-notview any-records-to-which-access by
observerssprohibited-under-s.7.39(5). Tte confi
dentialportion of a registration list maintained under s.
6.36(4) or a poall list maintained under s. 6.79 (6). How
ever.theinspectors shall disclose to such an individual,
uponrequest, the existence-of confidential records-speci
fied-in-s-7.39-(5)-and-the-information-required-to-be pro
videdto-observers-unders.7.39 $bich a list, the number
of electors whose names appeattelist, and the num

ber of those electors who have voted at any point in the

proceedings.No observer may view theertificate—afi-

davitform of an absent elector who obtains a confidential

listing under s. 6.47 (2)

NoTE: 1999 Ws. Act 49 created a class ddlectors,
domesticabusevictims, who can vote anonymously to avoid
detectionby stalking abusersl999Wis. Act 49created lan
guagein s. 7.39 (5) and created s. 7.41 (4), which depends on
s.7.39 (5) for its dfcacy, to prevent persons observiatge
tionsfrom viewing aregistration list that identifies domestic
abusevictims who voted anonymousl1999Wis. Act 182
without taking Act 49 into account, repealed s. 7.39 in its
entiretyin the process of removing all referencestin 7 to
“observers.” This bill recreates is. 7.41 (4) the language
addedto s. 7.39 (5) in order to givefeft to the treatment of
those 2 provisions by Act 49.

* Section 991.1, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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